WSDOT Consolidated Grant Process Results 2011-2013

Organization ’ Project Description Amt Requested Amt Awarded 09-11 Grant 11-13 PTSN Form
ral WA Airporter { [Expand Yakima/Ellensburg service - S S TS 373, 00 e A, 90 N A
Grant Transit ! Sustain Warden - Othello express service for $180,000 $180,000 $150,610 $140,858.00
i plant workers - - - _ - )

GrantTransit ‘ Replace 10 bus bike racks I 520,000 850G Rl L %0 CUNfAL
HopeSource { Replace 3 cutaways $210,000 $210,000 N/A
HopeSource Purchase GPS and cameras ' $40,000 $40,000 N/A
HopeSource Sustain and expand DAR $1,177,244 $950,000 $1,087,283
HopeSource Sustain Central Transit $115,000 $100,000 - $187,500
People for People - Moses Lake Sustain Community Connector $538,553 $467,000 $444,806
People for People - Moses Lake Replace 6 cutaways $412,800 $412,800 N/A
People for People - Moses Lake Purchase camera systems and GPS $98,947 598,947 N/A

e for People - Moses Lake | Sustain transportation services $955,369 $883,285 $841,224
Peor e for People - Moses Lake 1 .-Expan_d'Cdrﬁmunr'w__Connéctor, = £20 T :'$3_80,-7-7D & e e i g0 d - I\!ﬂ\'_‘- i
People for People - Moses Lake Create new mobility coordinator $139,283 $139,283 N/A
Special Mobility Services | Replace 1 minibus for Davenport $61,600 $61,600 N/A
Special Mobility Services | Sustain Davenport/Ritzville service $234,315 $195,000 $160,323
SpecialMability Services ! l Expand mid-day Ritzville & Newport. = 573,547 TGRS ON/A
Yakima Transit : Expand service between Ellensburg and $264,000 $264,000 N/A

Yakima in partnership with HopeSource

$5,225,228 $4,001,915
Percentage of requested funding which was
awarded ) 76.59%




